GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1031
ANSWERED ON 27" JUNE, 2019
STEALING OF STREET LAMPS INSTALLED ON THE EXPRESSWAYS
1031. SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the protective railings and the street lamps installed on both sides of some of
the expressways are being stolen thereby enhancing the risk for the commutors;

(b)  if so, the precaution the Government proposes to ensure that such theft does not
recur and the road users are safe;

{¢)  whether the Government would consider installing surveillance cameras to catch
such culprits who cause hindrance to the development and progress of the States; and

(d) if so, the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) There have been instances of stealing of some part of the fencing and street lamps installed
on both side of the Eastern Peripheral Expressway (EPE).

(b) to (d) The work of Intelligent Transport System (ITS) for entire Eastern Peripheral
Expressway has been awarded. Installation of surveillance cameras are a part of ITS contract at
Eastern Peripheral Expressway.
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